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1987-88 ANNUAL CICL BAKQUET

This year's CICL banquet will be held on Friday, Jurne 17, at Harvey's ®rime
Rib on the south side of Ogden Avenue between Cass dvenus & Route 83. 2lan
to attend this annual event to round out the 1957-88 CICL season. Cos: is
$16 per person; wives are invited.. Menu is family style dining with beef
and chicken entrees served to every table. There will be a cash bar. Plan
to arrive sometime after 5:30 PM.

Division awards, playoff awards, century club awards, "best" game awards,
division MVP's and several door prizes will be presented.

As in past years, a speed chess tournament will follow the banquet. Cost
for the tournament is $1.00.

TEAM CAPTAINS: contact your division chairman as soon as possible to l=zt
him know how many from your team plan to attend.

DIVSION CHAIRMEN: contact Bruce McNeil (W:576-4522) with the information.

CONGRATULATIONS TO SEARS -- 1987-88 CICL CHAMPIONS !!

CONGRATULATIONS TO ARGONNE KNIGHTS -- 2nd PLACE 1!!
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REGULAR SERSON FINAL
NORTH DIVISION 05/29/82
GAME  MATCH

TEAM NaME W L D
ATET SHOKIE 3 1 2
EXCAL IBURS S 2 1
EXEMFLARS S 2 1
MOTOROLA S 3 0
KEMFER INSURANCE 3 4 1
FEL-FRO o 6 2

0 35 1

UOF FROCESS DIV.

FOINTS FOINTS
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EAST DIVISION 05/29/88
GAME  MATCH

TEAM NAME W

-
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ALUMNI CENTRAL
'SEARS
- AMOCO CORF.

CONTINENTAL EBANK
CHICAGO FOST OFFICE

U WU ND
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NEAR WEST DIVISION

TEAM NGME W L D
ARGONNE KNIGHTS 10 0 o
AT&T CHARGERS g8 2 o0
ROCKWELL INT’L S 5 0
BELL LAES DRAGONS 4 & ©
A & B RADIO 207 1
J. I. CASE 0 9 1

FAR WEST DIVISION

TEAM NAME W L D
WHEATON COLLEGE 1
FERMILAR 1
TELLAES O

ARGONNE ROOES

BELL LAES INDIANS
ATET TYROS

AMOCO RESEARCH Lars
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FCT

0.750
0. 688
0. 688
0.625
0.438
0.125
0.083

FCT

0.850
0.800
0.450
0.400
0.350
0.150

FCT

1.000
0.800
Q.300
0.400
0.250
0. 0350

FCT

0.880
0.750
Q. &OQ0
O.450
Q. 350
. 300
Q. 200



FLAYOFF DIVISION

—3-

0S/29/88
GAME MATCH

TEAM NAME W L D FOINTS FOINTS FCT
SEARS I 0 O 14,6 3.0 1,000
FERMILAR 2 1 O 12.0 2.0 0.667
WHEATON COLLEGE 2 1 0 F.0 2.0 0.667
ARGONNE KNIGHTS 2 1 0 8.5 2.0 0.647
MOTOROLA 1 2 0 10.5 1.0 PSS
AT&T SKODOKIE 1 2 0 ?.0 1.0 0.333
AMOCO CORF. 1 2 0 7.5 1.0 0.333
ATLT CHARGERS 0O 3 0 1.5 0.0 0.000
ALUMNI PLAYOFF DIVISION 0S/29/88
GAME MATCH
TEAM NAME W L D FOINTS FOINTS FCT
ALUMNI CENTRAL 2 00 0 Q.5 2.0 1.000
EXCALTRURS 1 1 o0 S.0 1.0 0.500
EXEMFLARS o 2 0 3.5 C.0  0.000
21-MAaY—-88 AT%T CHARBGERS O AMOCO CORF. )
ROUND 3 ED RATINGS SCORE RATINGS SCORE
1 O O OF O O iF
2 o O OF 0 o iF
3 00 OF O 0 iF
4 o 0 OF 0 O iF
] 0 0 OF 0O 0 iF
) Q 0 OF o 0 iF
21-MAY—-88 ALUMNI CENTRAL 5 EXEMFLARS 1
ROUND 2 ED RATINGS SCORE RATINGS SCORE
1 GELEART.S 2223 -9 .S WONG,F 2080 & .5
2 CZERNIECKI, A 2173 -4 .S CREWSE,L 2014 10 .S
3 ERAS, T 2157 7 1 SCHULMAN, R 1855 -4 0
4 JASAITIS. A 1211 10 1 SKULSKI, I 1689-10 0
S WIRTSCHAFTER.D 1999 S 1 SUERTH, F 1627 -5 0
& FRANEEK,M 1726 9 1 BURIAN,D 1484 -2 QO
21-MAY~-B8 EXCALIBUKRS 1.5 ALUMNI CENTRAL 4.5
ROUND I ED RATINGS SCORE RATINGS SLORE
1 LEONG.G 200310 O GELB&RT,S 2214 10 1
2 BUERGER,E 1935 -6 @] CZERNIECKI,A 2167 6 1
3 OSTERLUND,R 1871-14 O WIRTSCHAFTER,D 2004 14 1
4 SULLIVAN,J 1810 22 i HUTTAR,C 1997-324 u]
S CHAN,H 1637 =7 ) JASAITIS, A 1921 7 1
6 BROTSOS,J 15731 g -3 FRAMENK,M 1735-1C .o



NORTH DIVISION TOF TEN EAST DIVISION TOF TEN
WONG, P EXMFL 2086C RIZZITANO,J CEOFE 2577
MCNEIL, R MTRLA 2084 BLOCKER,C CEBOFE 2555
TEGEL,F ATTSE 2070D BRUCHACZ, R CBOFE 2491
STEVANOVIC, M UoF 2066 GILES,M SEARS 2471
CREWSE, L EXMFL 2024 " LONOFF M CEOFE 233
LEONG, G EXCAL 1993 GELBART, S ALUMN 2224
SIWEK, M KEMFR 1977 REYES, R SEARS 2197C
BLOOM, E MTRLA 1943 INUMERABLE, F FSTOF 2178
-BUERGER, E EXCAL 1929C CZERNIECKI,A ALUMN 2173C
ILANGA, R FLPRO 1899«% KFAS, T ALUMN 21464
NEAR WEST DIVISION TOF TEN FAR WEST DIVISION TOF TEN
LEVINE,D ENGHT 2304 STEIN,F TELAE Z1454
BOLDEN,D © ENGHT 2065 MOTTA.H FERMI Z035*
WARREN, J CHRGR 2047D STREETS,D ROOKS zoz7C
BENEDEK, R KNGHT 2043C LUDWIG, T INDNS 1995
JONES, B ROCKW 2026&% SABALOVSKY, L FERMI 1985
MARCOWKA, R CHRGR 1892C WHEATLEY,D TYROS 1947
YOUNG, C KNGHT 1825C UNDERWOOD, W WHEAT 1930
SAMEL.SON, C ROCKW 1820 BERRY,G ROOKS 1926D
STINSON,M DRGNS 1770 WALHOUT,F - WHEAT 1923
KUMRO, D CHRBR 1691D NAGLE, M AMOCO 1898
MOST IMFROVED FLAYERS
HICKS,C INDNS 139
LANNQOYE, D CEOFE 98
SAGALOVSKY,L  FERMI 9z
SAMELSON, C ROCKW PO
CHURCHILL W INDNS 83
SFIEGEL,L FERMI 87
WIENS, F WHEAT 76
ERONFELD, A CEOFE 72
WEITZ,.R FLFRO 71
AUGSEURGER,L  WHEAT 70
0S-MAY-88 J. 1. CASE O ROCEWELL INT®L &
ROUND 10 ED RATINGS SCORE RATINGS SCORE
1 KLINEFELTER,H 1403 -1 0 JONES, E 2025 1 1
2 REID.C i218 -1 Q SAMELSON.C i1y 1 1
I TOBGMI,F 1062 -5 0 EFRON.D 1441 = 1
4 ' 0 0  OF RAFACI.T 1480 o 1F
5, O 0 OF DEWITT,& 1355 o iF
&
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BERTOLUCCI,S FERMI
BEUNING,E INDNS

NAME TEAM W L
ABSIL , K UoF 11
AFSHARI, A DRGNS O ©
AGBEN, R CONEE © 3
AGFAWA, T ZENTH © 0
ALEXANDER, M FNENE © ©
ANDERSON, CJ DRGNS © 2
ANDERSON, MARK ATTSK 1 2
ANDERSON, N EXCAL 3 0
ANDRESEN, T EXCAL O ©
ANGLIN, B SEARS 2 ©
ANTHONY , M FNENE O ©
ASHERDOK, K FLFROD © o©
ATKINSON, J AMCRF 4 &
AUGSBURGER,L.  WHEAT 5 2
EAKER, B FLPRO 1 1
BALL,J CONEE © o
BARRETT, F AMCRF O ©
BARTALONE, F FLFRO © 0
BARTON, J WHEAT 0 o
BARVISH, A ZENTH ©0 ©
BAURAC, D KNGHT 9 =2
BECKLEY, S INDNS 1 5
BENEDEK, R KNGHT 8 ©
BERNY, K CEOFE © O©
EERRY, G ROOKS S5 2

11

o 1

O

1

4

1

0

8

BILLINGSLEY,T FNENK 0
BINGLE,J ROGKS 3
BLACKMON, E INDNS 4
BLAZIE,J TYROS 1
BLOCKER,C CROFE 0
ELOEDOW, F FEMFR 3
BELOOM, B MTRLA 1
BLOOMFIELD,R ATTSK O
BOLDEN,D FNGH¥ 1
BOOTH.D AMOCO o 0O
BORUM, J _ DRGNS 1 ©
ERADY.R CHRGR 1 1
BRANDT, W DRGNS o 1
BRERETON, K DRGNS ¢ 1
BRIONES, M UorF O 4
BROCKETT,.M SEARS 4 1
BRONFELD, A CROFE 4 3
BROTS0S, J EXCAL 4 1
BEROWN, J TYROS 1 ©
BEROZOVICH,Jd TYROS 2 =
BUCHANAN, R FNENE. O 0
BUERGER.E EXCaAL 3 5
BUREA, K ENGHT = 1

? - UNRATED
# - 5 TO 9 RATED GAMES
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10 TO 24 RATED GAMES
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RATING

12704
ao00?
00QQ7
1581
alslelen
GOOO7?
1301%
1718C
1785C
1592+«
18564
853
1679
1540%
1039
Qo007
Q0007
14054#
1671
-1650C
12684#
2043C
00007
1926D
00007
1329%
Q007
1472C
1582
1587
2535
1399
1943
Q0007
2065
1443
QOOG?
1364
o0007?
1546
1700
1732
15ZE9C
1674C
1445C
1925

1297C

NAME

EURIAN,D
BURK, R
CAGNEY, D
CAMFEELL,C
CARFENTER,F
CARTER,D
CARTER, L
CARTER, R
CAUGHRAN, J
CHAN, H
CHARKOVSKY, R
CHERNOMORD IKOW
CHEVERESAN, S
CHOU, S
CHRISTIAN,FR
CHURCHILL ,w
CIBA,F
CIESLEK,D
CIFOLLA,J
CIFOLLA,M
CLAY, M
COKER,D
COLLINS,F
COLTER,D
CONWAY, F
COOFEFR, J
COOFER, ¥
COOFER, W
COREIN, Z
COURTNEY, J
COXx,M
CREWSE, L
CRUZ,.R
CUMMUTA, F
CUSTER, M
CZERNIECKI, A
DACUMA, J
DAVIDOFF, G
DAWSON, J
DAWSON, T
DECMAN, S
DEGROAT,R
DELANEY, E
DENMARE, T
DEWITT.G
DEZONNO, T
DITTMER, T
DIXON,R
DOER, K
DOUGHTY, J

C - CEMTURY CLUEB MEMEES:S
D -~ DOUBLE CENTURION

TEAM

EXMFL
ALUMN
KEMFFR
AMCRF
ATTSE
JCASE
FSTOF
EXECU
INDNS
EXCAL
FNENE
SEARS
Uor

WHEAT
ATTSE
INDNS
SEARS
MTRLA
MTRLA
MTRLA
FLFRO
CONEK
MTRLA
JCASE
ZENTH
AMCRF
MTRLA
FSTOF
AMCRF
CONEE;
ALUMN
EXMFL
FLFRO
KEMFR
ROCEW
aALUMN
FNENE
KNGHT
FNGHT
ROCKW
ROOKS
CROFE
AMCRF
SEARS
ROCKW
ROCEW
WHEAT
CEROFE
CHRGR
WHEAT
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1475
15500
alnlsloled
1143
1320
1104+
1441 %
154644
00007?
1630
16424
1618*
1440
QO00O7
1873
1744
1401
1900#
1614%
00007
00007
00007
00007

00007

1323
slelele ey
1642%
13214
00007
1907

2024

1408+
1275
0QO07?
2173C
1282x
alslelsles
1473

1105%
1717C
Qo007
00007
QOO0
135

QOO0

000072



NAME

DOWNEY, J

DPUKES, D

DUNWOODY, D
DURKEE, D
EASLEY, K
EDWARDS, S

EFRON, D

ERICKSON, R
ERLENEORN, M
-EUSTACE, D
FABIJONAS, K
FAHRENHOLTZ, S
FAJKUS, J
FARRELL,D
FELDMAN, A
FINLAY,J
FISCHLER, M
FOBARTY,D
FOBERTY, A
FONNEMAN, J
CFRAATS,D
FRANEK , M
FREDERICK, M
FRIDRICH,C
GAINES, I
GAFASIN, C
GARESCHE, F
GARLAND, G

BAVIN,L

GELEART, S
GERNES, L
GHULAM, 5

GILES, M
GOLLA, R

GONCHAROFF , N
GORDON, D

GOY, R

GOYETTE.R

GRAFF, R
GRAFT,D
GREEN, D

GREENSFAN, F
GREGORY , J
GRIVETTI,M
GROGAN, J
GRUCHACZ , R
GRYFARIS, J

HAAG, F
HABHNE, D
HALL M

7 = UNRATED
T0 9 RATED GAMES
10 TO 24 RATED GAMES
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SEARS
ROOKS
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CHRBR
WHEAT
FLFRO
AMOCO
FERMI
EXMPL
CROFE
AMOCO
CONBK
ALUMN
CEOFE
MTRLA
FERMI
CONEE
EXECU
KEMFR
CEOFE
AL UMN
ATTSE
ZENTH
SEARS
SEARS
MTRLA
FSTOF
CONERE
CROFE
uar
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ROOKS
MTRLA
FSTOF
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QOOO07
1290%#

‘1549

1774
1628%
1262
1446
1807
13634
1273%
16930
1610#
1578C
12324
1323
OO007

1352

1589+
1793#
Q0007
1741

1723

00007
1303#
168B3C
o007
1475*
1699

11524

QA
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slalslnir
11904
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16630
1564C
2106
Q0007

1344

QUOoOY
1399%
10T56#

NAME

HALLMAN, W
HAMMOND . M

HANLEY, M

HARRINGER, R
HARRISON, T
HATCHER, W

HEALY,S

HEILKER,C

HESS, B
HICKS,C
HILL,E
HILL,R

HIRSCHFIELD,G

HODGES, H
HOLM, B
HOFSON, A
HOWARD, W
HUGHES, N
HUMFF, R
HUTTAR,C
ILANGA, R

INUMERAELE,F
JACKSON, T

JACOES, N
JANNEY, C

JASAITIS, A

JENES, B

JOHNSON, M

JONES, B
JONES, J

JORGENSEN, E
JOSEFHSON, D
KALIHER,C

KANAS, W
KARGE, W

KARLOVICS, S

KEIL,C

KELLOGG, K

KELLY,S
KHOKHA, D

KINSELLA,G
KLINEFELTER,H

KOGAN, &

EOMOROUSEI, R

KRAKAU, H
KRAS, T
KRAUSE, J

FROEEER, K

KRULL,E
KUKES, S

TEAM

JCASE
CONEE
JCASE
TYROS
WHEAT
PSTOF
EXECU
ROCKHW
FLFRO
INDNS
ENGHT
ENGHT
EXECU
FERMI
AMOCOo
CONEE
FSTOF
KEMFR
RADIOD
ALUMN
FLFRO
PSTGF
CEBOFE
ATTSK
SEARS
ALUMN
ROOKS
MTRLA
ROCEW
CROFE
ROOKS
WHEAT
FERMI
JCASE
KEMFR
EXCAL
WHEAT
KNGHT
DRGNS
MTRLA
KNGHT
JCASE
CONEK
WHEAT
EXMPL
AL UMM
FNEME
WAHEAT
AMCRFP
AMOCO

C - CENTURY CLUR

D — DOUBLE

B SRRl "o

QG DD

s 0 hY €4

o~
L

MOORBLOOOMBOOONO:

A OO

-
8]
G
(_ f
O

MEMBER
CENTURION

-
o

-~
-

.'O;;-J-bOO\lOH-bf.-‘lQ-bl\JO‘-hOC'O(nlC-OI"JHHMN-&NUJMH'}-JHC'OI\JHOHOC-HOLHC'H’.'

o0

MOCCCQOOCOROONOOCOWOONHMEOMOROWOOOOOOCCOOD Ao

)

-~
'h
p-

" .
oo

~
"-‘

RATING

11858+
1Z242%
1247#
15467C
1207%
QQOO7?
1321%
Q0007
1514

1387+*
Q0007
00007
Q0007
1515#
1633
QOOQ7?.
Q0007
1641

13484%
1963

1899%
2178

Q0007
1848C
(Relelniey
1928

Q0007
10244
2026%
00007
1767%
00007
1739

1265

1284

1744C
Qo007
1582C
133533#
oQ0O?
1434C
1402%
1735%
QOO07?
18466

2164

Qo007
aQOG?
1301 #
Qo002



NAME

KULINER, M
KUMICICH, M
KUMRO, D
LAHHAM, N
LANDRY , H
LANNOYE, D
LASKY, J
LASKY, JIM
LASKY, N
LATIMER,E
LEMS, W
LEONG, D
LEONG, G
LESTER, M
LEVINE,D
LEWIS, L
LITVINAS, A
LONOFF, M
LUDWIG, T
MALMGREN, M
MANASTER, R
MANZKE, R
MARCOWKA, R
MARTIN, W
MART INSONS, B
MATHUR, F .
MCCALLON, J
MCCLENDON, L
MCDOUGALL , A
MCHARG, C
MCKEE , M
MCKENZIE,J
MCNEIL,E
MCQUINN, J
MICKLICH,F
MIHAILOVICH, S
MIKULECEY, R
MILLER, FAUL
MITCHELL, T
MONZANI , &
MOODY, L
MOORE, D
MORGAN, B
MOTTA, H
MUELDER, R
MUIF, L
MUNOZ , &
MUSGBRAVE, C
MYERS, W
NAGLE, M

? = UNRATED

TEAM

FNBME
CRBOFE
CHRGR
AMCRF
CEBOFE
CEROFE
RADIO
RADIO
RADIO
SEARS
SEARS
ALUMN
EXCAL
FSTOF
ENGHT
ZENTH
ALUMN
CBOFE
INDNS
AMCRF
ATTSK
ATTSK
CHRGR
CONEE
MTRLA
INDNS
WHEAT
CONEE
EEMFR
DRGNS
TELAE
WHEAT
MTRLA
ROCKW
UoF

ROOKS
RADIO
ATTSE
CROFE
FLFRO
CONEBEE
EXECU
FLFRO
FERMI
FNENE
AMOCOo
DRGNS
EXECU
CONEE
AMOCO
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# - 3 TO 9 RATED GAMES
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= 10 70 24 RATED GAMES
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QOOO7?
OOO0?
1691D
QOO0
1178%
1508+«
1357%
Q0007
1444

1931C
1487C
1838
1993

1560

2304
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1484C
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1995
Q0007
1810
1129
1892C
QOO07?
1839

13744
00007
1289+
[alelele
13874#
2084
144G
1627
1764D
1367
14354
1670
00007
1308
QOOO7
2035#
1450#
1321C
1247
1878
154+
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NAME TEAM
NEUMANN, J TELAER
NEUMARE , J MTRLA
NIEMCZYHE , M WHEAT
NINKOVIC,S ZENTH
NOVY, Jd MTRLA
O"BRIEN,D uor
0°DELL,DW RADIO

OGASAWARA, L TYROS
OGASAWARA, R MTRLA

OROFINO, S FNBNEK
OSTERLUND, R EXCAL
FAAUWE , N AMOCO
FARADAN, E CONE¥
FARIKH,F DRGNS
FARKEFR, L TYROS
FARKER, M ROCKW
FATEL,R CONE
FEFFERS, G MTRLA
FETERS, M ROCKW
FETERS, F FLPRO
FETERS, S. CONEK
FETERSON, B CONEEK
FETERSON, F EXMFL
FETWAY, L FSTOF
FODGORNIE, F ROCKW
FOKATILOFF,W  FLFRO
FOFFS, W ROCKW
FROKSCEH, R ROOKS
RADAVICIUS,E  CHRGR
RAFACZ, T ROCKW
RAHMANIAN, 5 ROCKW
REDD, S FNENE
REDEY,E ROOKS
REED, L FSTOF
REID,C JCASE
REYES, R SEARS
RIEOT, A CEOFE
RINGENBERG,T AMOCO
RIZZITAND,J CEOFE
ROMAN, J ROCKW
ROSING, G CEOFE
ROSLEY,D DRGNS
RZESZUTKO, R ALUMN
SAEADOS, F AMOCO

SAGALOVSHEY, L FERMI
SAJKOWSKI,D AMOCO

SALA, S FERMI
SALKAUSKAS, &  FNENE
SAMELSON, C ROCK
SAFITRO, J FNENE

C = CEMNTURY CLUB MEMEE:
D - DOUBLE CENTURION
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1718#
17400
(RINIals e
1442
1409
1368
1736
1514D
00007
1857
1386
14629
QOO0
1740
QOOO7?
Qo007
QCO07?
QOO0
00007
00007
0Go07?
CoO0n?
QOOo?
QOO0?
132
153%
00307
1577C
1480
aQoo?
QOL07?
1052+%
00007
1217=
2197C
00O07?
1362%
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1411
1686
1809
1002%
198=
1665 %
OOO0F
1803
1820

1542



NAME TEAM W L
SATTERLEE,D JCASE O 0
SAWDO,E JCASE 0 1
SCHOONVELD,S  WHEAT 4 2
'SCHULMAN, R EXMFL 2 2
SCHWARTZ,S SEARS 1 1
SEDLOCE, E EXECU O O
SHACHTER, J INDNS 3 3
SHAFF, R TYROS 2 1.
SHELEY, J FSTOF © ©
SHEU, G DRGNS 1 1
SHOREY, S UOF 1 o
SIEGEL,R CONEK 4 5
SILVERBERG,A FNBNK 0O O
SIWEK M KEMFR 2 2
SKINNER, S ZENTH © ©
SKOWRONSKI,M TELAE 2 4
SKULSKI, I EXMFL 3 2
SMILEY, R AMCRF 4 2
SMITH, BR TYROS 1 1
SMITH,.M FNENK O 0
SOLBERG, R CONEK O ©
SOLEYMANI, S ROCKW © O
SOLNER, J DRGNS 1 1
SOMBONG, M CONEE, O 7
SOFRYCH, T AMCRF 3 4
SFANGLER, M AMOCO © S
SFIEGEL, L FERMI 11 2
STAMM, V CHRGR 4 1
STEIN,F TELAE 7 2
STELTON, N TELAE 1 2
STEVANOVIC,M  UOF 2 2
STINSON, M DRGNS 1 5
STOLTZ,RB TYROS 1 1
STRAUBE, D WHEAT O ©
STREETS, D ROOKS © 2
STUHLEARG, D UorF. 2 2
SUCH, A DRGNS © O
SUE, H ATTSE © O
SUERTH, F EXMFL 3 3
SULLIVAN,J EXCAL 7 2
SUMMERS, D FERMI 2 1
SWANSON, V EXECU O 0O
SWIDERSKI, M CHRGR O O
TAGHAF , W WHEAT 1 0
TASKER, I ROOKS 3 2
TAYLOR, F WHEAT 1 3
P — UNRAGTED

# - 5 T0O 9 RATED GAMES

* -

10 70

24 RATED GAMES

O
0]

HPWHCOCOCOCORW=CWUODROROROORS

-
3
'v

O LR O

N NI !

O
O

O

‘
/§’

RATING

1555
1444
12714
1851C
163%C
1786
1516
1480C
QQOO07
13354
1_39%
1439
1897
1977
117%
1557+
1479
1858
150%
1550
00007
00007
1674
1713
1544
1354
1872
1586C
2146
1397
2066
1770
1808
1296+%
2027C
1426
1476
1410
1622
1832C
1409+
1667
13600
QQ007
1441+
QOOO7?

NAME TEAM W L
TAYLOR, J FLFRO © ©
TEGEL, F ATTSE & =
TENNIE,E TELAE 2 1
THOMAS, G TYROS © O
THOMAS, J CHRGR I O©
THOMESON, M AMOCO 2 =
THOMESON, R FLPRO © 1
TOGAMI , F JCASE 2 4
TURFIN, S INDNS © 1
ULMISHEK, G ROOKS © O
UNDERWOOD, W WHEAT 7 1
UNRUH, J DRGNS 0 O
VAN DER EIJ,J FERMI O O
VAN MEER, J KEMFR O O
VERIVE,J TELAE 1 1
VICK, H MTRLA O =2
WAGNER, R ATTSE O ©
WAGNER, RA MTRLA © ©
WALHOUT, F WHEAT 2 &
WALKER, P WHEAT 4 5
WALKER, R " FERMI. 0 2
WALLIN,R WHEAT & 2
WARD, C DRGNS I 3
WARREN, J CHRGR & 1
WEESTER, D INDNS O ©
WEIGAND, J ZENTH O ©
WEIHMILLER,W AMCRF 1 5
WEISNER, T RADIO 2 5
WEITZ,R FLFRO 4 3=
WENTLING,C AMCRF 2 4
WHEATLEY, D TYRDS 4 3=
WHITE,H JCASE 1 2
WIENCEK, T RODKS 3 =2
WIENS, F WHEAT & =
WILLS,E WHEAT O 1
WILSON, A FNENE O O
WINOGRAD, Y INDNS O O
WIRTSCHAFTER,D ALUMN 8 1
WONG, F EXMFL 3 4
WROREL , J AMOCO O ©
YOUNG, C ENGHT 7 2
YOUNG, D ROOKS O 1
ZAROME, S ROOKS © 1
ZOELLNER, J CONEE & 4
ZYLES,J CEOFE © O

C — CENTURY CLUE MEMBER
D — DOUBLE CENTURION

o

o~
-

(]

CORONONROOONORRNORRMOONUARRKNEICO OGO UNOORARNC OO

RATING

OOO07
20700
O0O007
1373
1531C
134644
1054
1057#
o0O0?
1282#
19320
1174
1779«
1808
QOO07
1477
1724
1517+
1923
1631
1369C
1717%
1640C
2047D
1842
1284
1973
1175
1707
1537
1967
1543
1259%
1345
Q0007

1532

000072
2018
2086C
1654
1825
000072
1445%
1180
1370+



Z8-MAR-88 ATT SKOEIE

FOUND & BD

SO U s G ERY e

TEGEL.F

MANASTER, R
JACOES. N
CHRISTIAN, R
DURKEE, D
ANDERSON , MARK
MANZKE, R

RATINGS
2073-15
1841-21
1842 1
1877-14
17959 13
1264 37
1145-16

12-AFR-88 KEMFER INSURANCE
ROUND 9 ED '

1

N bW

25—-AFR-88 EXEMFLARS

SIWEK, M

GARLAND, G
HUGHES, N
BLOEDOW, P
CUMMUTA, F
CAGNEY, D
CAGNEY, D

ROUND 9 ED

NO WD N

29-AFR-88
ROUND 9 ED

O L0 43 G4 b)) e

WONG,F

CREWSE, L
KRAKAU, H
SCHULMAN, F
SKULSKI, I
BURIAN, D
SUERTH, F

MOTOROLA

RATINGS
1968 @
1686 13
1621 10
1393 &
1275 ¢

IO &

o O

RATINGS
2084 -4
1994 20
189224
1873-18
1660 29
1494-10
1634 -7

RATINGS
O 0
o 0
O o0
o o
O 0

8] Q

19-AFR-88 BELL LABS DRAGONS

ROUND 10 E

o SO 1 I ST YR % TS

D

STINSON, M
ROSLEY,D

WARD, C
SOLNER, J

EUSTACE, D
ANDERSON, CJ

RATINGS
1779 -2
1702-16
16465-253
1662 12
1292-19

00

; —
-

SCORE
Q)
8]

o

bk i B

L o
<ot

SCORE

SCORE
0O

0

O
8]

EXEMFLARS

WONG. F
KRAEAU, K
SCHULMAN. R
SKULSKEI, !
SUERTH, F
BURIAN, D
EDWARDS, S

FEL-FRO

WEITZ,R
HESS,. R
FELDMAN, &
THOMFSON, R

cuMMuTE, F

EXCALIBURS

LEONS, G
BUERGER, E
OSTERLUNT, R
SULLIVAN, J
KARLOVICS, S
ANDERSON, N
BROTS0S.J

AT&T SEOMIE

ROCEWELL INT L

JONES, E
SAMELSON, C
EFRON.D
RAFACZ, T
DEWITT,G
DEZONNG, T

RATINGS
2069 15
1871 21
1874 -1
16446 14
164713
1531-37

1253 16

RATINGS
1716 -9
S27-13
1403-10
1060 -6
O o0

O 0
1275 0

RATINGS
1997 &
1948-1Z

11845 24

1792 18
1763-19
1711 7
S27 4

RATINGS
O 0
o 0
O ¢
QO o
(8} 0
8] Q

RATINGS
2016 9
1803 1&
1404 =7
1492-12
17240 19

QO

-

SCORE
1
1

(]

¢
0

OF
O

1 (KEMFR)

(SR



Z7-AFR-88 WHEATON COLLEGE

ROUND 1

03-MAY-88 ARGONNE KNIGHTS

ED

NO s G k) e

WALHOUT,F
UNDERWOOD, W
WALKER, F
WALLIN,R
AUGSBURGER, L
WIENS,P
SCHOONVELD, S

ROUND 1 BD

Wb G R e

LEVINE,D
EOLDEN, D
BENEDEEK, R
YOUNG, C
EAURAC, D
KELLOGG, K

11-MAY-B88 SEARS

ROUND 1

ED

kY

N U

GILES,M
REYES, R
LATIMER,E
GOLLA, R
SCHWARTZ, S

CHERNOMORD IKOW

CIEA,F

18-MAY-88 ATT SKOKIE

ROUND 1

21-MAY-88 WHEATON COLLEGE

ROUND Z

BD

o I S O N

ED

NOW DR e

TEGEL, F
MANASTER, R
JACOES, N
CHRISTIAN, R
DURKEE, D
CARFENTER, F

WALHOUT, F
UNDERWOOD, W
WALKER, P
WALLIN,R
SCHOONVELD, §
WIENS, F
AUGSEURGER, L

"/C”

"1' -..l
RATINGS SCORE
1878 11 .S
1916 22 1
1642-20 0
1698 16 1
1523 27 1
1324 ZI5 1
1278 0O 1
3.5
. RATINGS SCORE
2301 B 1
2090 -9 .
2032 8 1
1857 0O i
1640-11 0
1602~12 0
4
RATINGS SCORE
2449 4 1
2172 7 1
1921 0O i
1792 11 1
1643% -5 0
1618 © O
1369 22 1
4.5
RATINGS SCORI:
2038 3 1
1820 = .5
184 5 1
1867 & 1
1812 3 1
1428 © OF
1
RATINGS SCORE
1889 -2 0
1938 -9 QO
1822 -7 0
1714 &4 S
1278 -7 0O
1259 O -5
1550—-10 -5

ATLT CHARGERS

WARREN, J
MARCOWEA, R
KUMRO, D
STAMM, V
RADAVICIUS,E
DOER, K
ERADY, R

FERMILAE

MOTTA.H
SAGALOVSEY, L
SFIEGEL,L
BERTOLUCCI, S
KALIHER,C
GAINES, I

MOTOROLA

MCNEIL, B
ELOOM, E
FRIDRICH, C
GONCHAROFF, N
CIESLEK,D
FAHRENHOLTZ, S
BRYFARIS,J

AMOCO CORF.

ATKINSON, J
SMILEY,R
SOFRYCH, T
WENTLINS, C
COREIN, Z
CAMFEELL, C

SEARS

GILES,M
REYES, R
LATIMER,E
GOLLA,.FR
ANGL IN, E
JANNEY, C
CIBA,F

RATINGS
2054 -7
1914-22
1678 13
1397-11
1595-18
1546-23

0 0

RATINGS
2044 -8
1955 9
1861-12

o 0
17392 16

1668 12

RATINGS

2126 —6&

1954-10
¢ o0
1690 -7
1908 8
L
136622

RATINGS
1692 -5
1861 -3
1358 -7
154= -6
1324 -3

1125 0O

RATINGS
2455
2180
1921
1803
1560

¢}
1391 10

CNBUOO R

1.
SCGR

w 1'1 w

COOO RO

2.5
SCORE
0

[
P}

HHC'Q'

2
SCORE

Qe o000

1.5
SCORE
o

=
ot

QOO

SCORE

[ B SNy
L

o



21-MAY-88 AT%T SKOKIE
ROUND 2 ED

21-MAY~-88 FERMILAB
BD

ROUND Z

oMb )

O b W=

TEGEL,F

MANASTER. R
"CHRISTIAN.R

JACOES, N
DURKEE, D

CARFENTER,F

MOTTA, H

SAGALOVSEY, L
SFIEGEL,L -

GAINES, 1

SUMMERS, D

WALKER, R

Z1-MAY-88 MOTOROLA

ROUND 2

ED

O N 35 G N e

21-MAY-88 FERMILAE

ROUND

1 & T S

3 BD

MOTTA, H

SAGALOVSKY, L
SFIEGEL,L
KALIHER,C

GAINES, I

SUMMERS, D

21-MAY-88 MOTOROLA

ROUND 3

E

N G R e

D

MCNEIL, B

BLOOM, E

CIESLEK,D
GONCHAROFF, N
FAHRENHOLTZ, S
OGASAWARA, R
FRIDRICH,C

Z1-MAY—-B8 SEARS

ROUND =

(6l 81 SR PO I S I

o

GILES, M

REYES, R
LATIMER.E
GOLLA, R
WARTZ, S

sC
ANGLIN, B

RATINGS

RATINGS
2061 —&
182% ©
1869-12
1848 1%
1815~-34
1428-13

RATINGS
2038 20
1964 B
1849 7
1680 1
1384 ©
1369 @

SO0

s OO
SOOCQ0

o

RATINGS
2038-232
1972 13
1856 23
1755-16
1681 4
1384 25

RATINGS
2120-36
1944 -1
19146-16
1683 1

O O
1505 <

O O

RATINGS
Z457 14
2184 11
1926 3
1799 17
1678 ¢

1567 25

-

>

SCORE

O
1
Q
1

=

Q.

O

b

SCORE

1
1
1
1
1
1

SCORE

F
F

ARGONNE KNIGHTS

LEVINE,D
EOLDEN,D
EENEDEK, R
YOUNG, C
EAURAC, D
KELLOGG, K

AMOCO CORF.

WEIHMILLER, W
£ TKINSGN, J
SOPRYCH, T
CAMFBELL, C
COOFER, J

AT&T CHARGERYG

ATLT SKOKIE

TEGEL,F
MANASTER, R
JACOBS, N
CHRISTIAN, R
DURKEE, D

- CARFENTER,F

WHEATON COLLESE

WALHOUT, F
UNDERWOOD, W
WALKER,F
WALLIN,R
AUGSEURBER, L
WIENS,F
SCHOONVELD, S

ARGONNE ENIGHTS

LEVINE.D
EOLDEN, D
BENEDEK, R
YOUNG,C

BOURAC, D

KELLOGE, ¥

RATINGS
2309 9
2081 ©
2040 8
1857-15
1629 22
1590 8

RATINGS
1993-20
1687 -8B
1351 -7
1145 -2

0o 0

O 0

RATINCS
g 0O
o o
0O 0

O 8]
o 0
Q (%)

RATIMGS
2035 15
1823-13
1863~-15
1857 16
1781 -7

1415-25

RATINGS
1887 Zé
1927 1
1615 16
1720 -3
1540 ©
1259-14

1271 O

RATINGS
231g~-14
2081-1¢6
2048 -5
1842-17
1651 -1
153%38-16

yal
SCORE
1
OF
i
0

OF
OF
OF
OF
OF

Lo T
< e o

SE0RE

- OO e

w

- e
- e wmd

SCORE

-

(LR

. s

1
SCORE
0
0

=
e

™

)

in

8]



PafaPie

TEGLL, F
CHRISTIAN, R
JACOES, N
MANASTER, R
DURKEE, D
BERNES, L
CARFENTER, F

ANDERSON, MARE

MANZEE,R
MILLER, FAUL

N&ME

ILANGA, R
WEITZ,R
HESS, B
CRUZ, R
FELDMAN, A
THOMFSON, K
BAKER, B
BARTALONE, F
CLAY, M
MORGAN, B
FETERS.F

15
18480
181G
1774
1494
1390
1301
1129%
alalslnies

e

O
O

[

(R bt pa

Lol (R O3

Q

O

0

Ty sk e o
TO TR, FSTED

oo BANES BAMNEs

FEL—F~RO
SEASON RATING TOTAL RATED

RATING

189%+
1747
1514
1408+
1393
1054
1039

FIE M E R

NAME

SIWEK, M
VAN MEER, J
GARLAND, G
HUGHES, N
ELOEDOW, F
KARGE, W
CUMMUTA, F
CAGNEY, D

NAME

LEONG,
EUERGER, E
OSTERLUND, F
SULL IVEN,
KARLOVICS. S
ANDERSON, N
CHAMN , H

BROT S0, J

RATING

1977
1808
1697
1641
TARE

eI w ]
Joal YAt

iZ27%

Qo007

K

L

)

e e U1 R i

-
!

L W I

D

CHANGE

ya s 15¢
g% 77
13 in1
7 6

45 33
70 52
11 10
27 18
5 4

GAMES GAMES

27
8 S0
(8]

11 11
a5 78
25 25
18 17
63 59
z9

4

-~
o

[ 0 B Y
]

IMNMNSURANCE

W

SN

[ R IS T

fed

L

BY G L4 B O R

by b2

SEASON

D

O L

bt bt T

RATING

TOTAL -RATED

CHANGE GAMES GAMES

[N

(]

]

|
[SPENaY

EXCal I ELES
SEASON

RATING

Fd bl e b bk peh et e

0O~ g0

12§
W

[
1
4

E SO W

D

B

[

Gk gL

RATIE

CHAN

-1

AR

Yo B b

DRI 01 O s D s i

-~

]
E

—
i

-

(RS I

~
&
_
=

g 62
2 2
z5
76

81

R
&7 4%
3 4

TOTAL RATED

GAMES GAMES
105 87
197 163

21 0
17z 164
170 108
14 11e

.L'_ ﬁ:', )

£
,I -

191 1



NaME

MCNEIL, R
ELOOM, B
CIESLEK,D
MART INSONS, B
GONCHAROFF , N
CIFOLLA,J
FAHRENHOLTZ, S
GREENSFAN, F
OGASAWARA, R
VICK,H
FRIDRICH,C
GRYPARIS, J
COOFER, K
KHOKHA, D
FEFFPERS, G

NAME

WONG, F
CREWSE, L
KRAKAU, H
SCHULMAN, K
SKULSKI, I
SUERTH, F
BURIAN,D
EDWARDS, S

NAME

STEVANOVIC, M
MICKLICH,F
ERIONES, M
CHEVERESAN, S
STUHLEARG, D
GRAFF, R

0" BRIEN,D
AESIL, K

,—/3 -

MOTOROL &
SEASON RATING TOTAL RATED
RATING W L D CHANGE GBMES GAMES
2084 S 32 39 75 &9
194% 2 1 3= 5 15 15
1900# 4 O 2 ~25 e 3
1839 1 2 0 -4z 36 5
16840 2 I 4 ~-15 375 Iz4
1614 1 2 0O -2 28 23
1610 2 2 0O &) 8" 5
1S64C 0 2 O -21 157 146
1514Dp 3 I -9 224 207
1477 g 2 0 -20 Ié 26
140Z# 3 3I o0 O & =
1344 2 4 2 -75 48 26
0000? 1 0 O O 1 0
CO00? O 1 © 0 1 O
00007 1 O 0O 0 5 2
EXEMFLaRFs
SEASON RATING TOTAL RATED
RATING W L D CHANGE GAMES GAMES
2086C 3 4 2 -20 121 116
2024 5 1 3 44 44 44
1866 I 4 o -33 44 40
1851C =z 2=z = -29 158 180
1679 3 2 3 o2 60 S8
1622 3 3 3 -13 74 68
1475 i 3 3 -68 3 S50
1269 1 1 0 16 S0 39
UHOrF FFrRocceEss IDIX
SEASON RATING TOTAL RATED
RATING W L D CHANGE GAMES GAMES
2066 2 2 1 -8 95 o0
1627 O R | -37 83 73
1546 0 4 2 -7 84 77
1440 iz 0 4 77 52
1424 2 2 1 25 103z 91
1416% 1 1 i 12 25 23
1409% 1 O 1 41 20 14
1270# 1 1 © I2 10 1)
1139# 1 O © 47z 10 7

SHOREY, S



14-

AL UMNI CENTRAL
SEASON RATING TOTAL RATED

NAME RATING W L D CHANGE GAMES GAMES
GELBART, S 222 1 o 2 16 11 11
CZERNIECKI,A- 2173C ¢ 3 1 -6 125 118
KRAS, T 2164 3 3 2 -7 56 S2
WIRTSCHAFTER,D 2018 8 1 1 29 S1 42
HUTTAR,C 1963 1 2 1 -57 27 25
-JASAITIS, A 1928 g 2 2 i8 S8 SO
COX,. M 1907 S 1 1 =13 5 78
RZESZUTKO.R 1809 3 1 o -22 31 40
FRANEK M 1723 2 0 3 -3 62 49
LITVINAS,A 1684C 7 1 1 33 108 82

CONTINENTAOL Eabdes
SEASON RATING TOTAL RATED

NAME _ RATING W L D CHANBE GAMES GAMES
FRAATS,.D 1741 1 4 5 -32 10 9
SOMBONG, M 1713 o 7 3 -50 S0 44
FARACAN,E 14629 3 4 3 31 41 36
MYERS, W 1842 1 O 0O 14 23 19
SIEGEL,R 1439 4 5 1 ~-16 S0 41
HAMMOND , M 12428 0 1 O -4 13 b
ZOELLNER,J 1180 & 4 0 -5 45 26
ABGEEN, R 00007 O 3 O O 3 3
COKER,D QO00? 0 1 O 0 3 2
HOFSON, A 00O00? O 3 0 0 7 3
MARTIN, W Co0n? 1 1 1 0 4 3
PETERS, S. 00007 1 2 0 5 2
SEars

SEASON RATING TOTAL RATED

NAME RATING W L D CHANGE GAMES GAMES
GIL=5,M 2471 g O 3 22 12 12
REYES.R 2197C ¢ 3 i =2 172 155
LATIMER,E 1931C &6 4 2 —-20 193 165
GOLLA,R iBi1sC 7 2. 3 -7 169 148
BROCEETT,.M 1700 4 1 0 8 S 4
SCHWARTZ, S 16Z9C 1 1 2 3 162 134
CHERNOMORDIKOW 1618 3 & 1 -76 27 20
ANGLIN,R 1592+ 2 o0 1 32 21 20
CIEA,F 1401 N & 22 70 a6
DERMARE, T ooooY 2 1 0 O S 3
JANNEY, C OOooT 21 1 0 7 4



+5-

CHI EBD OF OFTIONS EXCH
SEASON RATING TOTAL RATED

NAME RATING W L D CHANGE GAMES GAMES
RIZZITANG,J 2577 I 0 1 4 4 4
BLOCKER,C 23555 1 0 0 4 1 1
GRUCHACZ,R 2491 1 0 0 & 2 2
LONOFF M 2337 1 0o o 4 3 3
FOGERTY,A 1793% 0 0 1 =2 10 3
BRONFELD, A& 1732 4 3 1 72 11 11
DIXON,R 1615 o 1 1 15 17 14
LANNOYE, D 15308 3 5 1 o8 24 18
ROSING,G 1411 2 3 _ 23 22 14
LANDRY,H 11788 1 1 1t 21 g 7
-DOWNEY,J . -00007 1 0 1 0 =2 2
FREDERICK,M 0000? 2 4 0O G & 3
JACKSON, T 00007 0 2 0 O k4 7

AMOCOoO CoRF .
SEASON RATING TOTAL RATED

NAME RATING W L D CHANGE GAMES EAMES
WEIHMILLER, W 1973 1 5 1 -b66 70 63
SMILEY,R 1858 4 2 =z 1 8 8
ATKINSON, J 1679 4 &6 2 S7 S0 37
SOFRYCH, T 1544 I 4 3 27 73 33
WENTLING,C 1837 2 4 0 16 48 6
COREBIN, Z 1321 2 & © 22 12 8
KRULL,E 1301 0 1 o o 17 ?
CAMFERELL,C 1143 o & Z ~-32 54 2
COCOFER, J 00007 O 2 0 o 2 2

CHICAGD FosT OFF ICE
SEASON RATING TOTAL RATED

MNAME RATING W L D CHANGE GAMES GAMES
INUMERARLE, F 2178 3 2 1 Z & &
GREGORY, J 2106 2 2 2 -1 ¢ &
ERICKSON, R 1807 (OIS T | -5 1 1
COOFER, W _ 1642« 4 5 1 3 10 10
LESTER M 15560 1 5 0 =71 & 5
CARTER, L 1441% 4 5 1 36 10 &6
GORDON, D 0O007? O O © G ¢] Q
HATCHER, W QOON? 0 3 1 O 4 4
HOWARD , W QoOoT 0 1 O G 1 1
FETWAY, L 0oooa? o 1 g O 2 1
REED, L OOoe? 1 1 o o 2 2
SHELEY, J QOU0? 0 O 0 O ) O



A 2 B OR@DIO
SEASON RATING TOTAL RATED

NAME RATING W L D CHANGE GAMES GaMsES
HUMFF . R : 1444 o 8 o pat=1-) 14 13
LASEY,N 1444 L I S 17 57 48
. O"DELL,DW 1368 1 4 1 -39 57 49
MIKULECEY, E 1367 2 6 1 -46 &1 53
LASKY, d 1357 2 5 0O 39 27 21
WEISNER, T 1173 2 35 1 =21 46 0
LASKY,JIM 00007 1 1 o G 2 2

 ARGONNE KMNIGHTS
SEASON RATING TOTAL RATED

NAaME - RATING - W L D CHANGE GAMES GAMES
LEVINE.D 2304 ? 1 0 31 20 15
BOLDEN, D 2065 8 1 1 1q 35 28
EENEDEK, R S Z2043C 8 0 3 -7 176 170
YOUNG, C 1825C 7 2 =2 —-23 132 124
EAURAC, D 1650C 92 2 1% 41 121 105
KELLOGG, K 1582C 4 3 0 -30 1357 142
BURBA, K 1397C 3 1 © 28 128 110
HILL.EBE Qo00? O 1 O o 1 1
HILL,R 00007 1 2 0 0 3 3

BELL LaAaES DRERAGONS
- SEASON RATING TOTAL RATED

- NAME RATING W L D CHANGE GAMES GAMES
STINSON,.M 1770 1 5 0 -390 &2 59
ROSLEY,D 1686 3 3 1 0 18 17
SOLNER, J 1674 1 1 © -9 21 17
WARD, C 1640C 3 3 3 -1 187 175
HAHNE,D - .-- - ._ 1399 X I 0 30 20 16
ERANDT, W 15364 0 1 0O —-10 12 11
SHEU,G JZS5# 111 0 7 S
KELLY,S 1333 1 4 0O o 20 15
EUSTACE,D 12734 4 4 4 47 13 9
MUNOZ,. A 1247 1 2 o0 -3 S 10
ANDERSON, CJ aooo? O 2 ¢ & 2 1
BORUM, J 00007 1 0 O O 1 1
BRER! TON, K 0000? 0 1 O o 1 1
FARIKH,F Q0000?00 0 b 4

AT 2T CHAaARGERS
SEASON RATING TOTAL RATED

NAME RATING W L D CHANGE GAMES GAMES
WARREN, J 20470 & 2 1= ZE8 29z
MARCOQWEA.R 189z2C T 2 0O —-43 112 Gé
FUMRO, D 16710 5 3 1% -7 =53 2Z4
STAMM, V 1886C 4 1 © =t 158 179
FAJEUS, J 1578C 2 1 o -1z 150 140
RADAVICIUS.E 1577C 4 2 2 S 160 135
THOMAS, J 15321C 2 0O 0 2& 105 73
DOER K 15220 2 4 @ —-413 2654 =42
1 1 0 G = =

BRADY R Q0007



—~7-

ROCHFWEL.L INNT =
SEASON RATING TOTAL RATED

N&ME RATING W L D CHANGE GAMES GAMES
JONES, B 2026% 4 I 3 =57 17 17
SAMELSON, C 1820 & 2 1 GO 84 80
RAFACZ, T 1480 1 6 1 =462 37 31
MCEUINN, J 1440 4 4 0 28 40 36
EFRON,D 1446 5 L. 0O 22 13 11
DEWITT,G 1359 2 4 1 —-47 74 63
DEZONNDO, T 00007 1t 2 0 O S 3
ROMAN, J 0OO0T 1 0 O 0 3 4

J . I. Chase
SEASON RATING TOTAL RATED

NAME RATING W L D CHANGE GAMES GAMc=S
WHITE,H 1543 1 2 1 10 4 4
SAWDO, E 1446 0 1 © -1 0 27
KLINEFELTER,H 1402% 2 7 0 4 28 1
KANAS, W 1265 1 & © -8 80 66
REID,C 1217« 2 & © 5 13 12
HALLMAN, W 1188 1 0 O 37 5 13
CARTER,D 1104« 0 1 1 -10 16 16
TO0GAMI, F 10574 2 4 1 -14 13 8
COLTER.D Qo007 0 0 0 O 0 0
TELLAaES
SEASON RATING TOTAL RATED
NAME RATING W L D CHANGE GAMES GAMES
STEIN,F : 2146 7 2 2 5% 19 19
GRAFT, D 1732 4 4 3 z5 7 bbb
NEUMANN, J 1718% 4 3 2 -19 5 ¥
SE.OWRONSHK I, M 1557 2 4 1 -16 17 13
STELTON, N 1797 1 2 =  -2¢ 46 6
ERLENEORN, M 1363# 4 = 0 4 17 7
MCKHEE, M QQOGT 2z 0 Y 4 4
TENNIE, E Q00T 21 0 O = I
VERIVE, J 00007 1 g 0 g =



AMOCO RESESRCH Laps
SEASON RATING TOTAL RATED

NAME RATING W . D CHANGE GaMES GAMES
NAGLE , M - 1898 25 3 -39 22 21
SAJEOWSKI,D 1665 3 2 4 20 18 15
HOLM, B 1633 2 3 0 -33 79 69
MUIR, L 1521C o0 1 0 -3 142 135
FAAUWE, N 1386 1 o o0 23 44 - 28
THOMFSON, M 1364# 2 = 2 -2 7 7
RINGENBERG, T 1362« 2 L 0 20 21 15
SFANGLER, M 1354 O S5 1 =31 86 2
FINLAY,J Q0007 0 O O 0 S 3
FORNEMAN, J QUOO? 0 1 0 0 1 1
GRIVETTI,M QOO0?T 0 1 0 0 4 2
KUKES, S Qo007 0 0 0 G Q G

ARGONNE ROOKES
SEASON RATING TOTAL RATED

NAME RATING W L D CHANGE GAMES GAMES
STREETS.D 2027C o 2 1 -37 168 . 152
BERRY, G 1926D & 2 4 S7 238 123
MIHAILOVICH,S 1764D 0 1 0 -24 261 2464
DECMAN, 5 1717C 3 4 4 -2z 155 132
GREEN,D 1662C 3 0 1 =1 25 106
DUNWOODY, D 15349 1 3 0 =71 4 3
BEINGLE.J 1472C 2 3 1 -13 174 138
ZAROME, S 1445 0 1 i -~14 =28 20
TASKEER, I 1441« I 2 2 SO 14 12
WIENCEK,T 1259« 3 2 0 ? I3 16
REDEY,.E 1052« 1 1 O 30 24 14
YOUNG,D QDO o 1 0 0 1 1

EBEELL LOagEs INDIAarS
SEASON RATING T.3JTAL RATED

NAME RATING W L D CHANGE GAMES GAMES
LUDWIG, T 1995 4 I 2 23 53 S22
CHURCHILL, W 1744 S 3201 858 13 1z
EAQASLEY, K 1688 O 1 0O ~24 15 12
BLACEMON, E 1582 1 4 4 -9 8 27
SHACHTER, d 1516 S 30 1= 4 26
HICES,C 1287+ 4 o 0 5 17 13
BEUNING, E 1329% 0 1 1 —-10 17 i1
EBECKLEY, S 1268%# 1 5 0 —-14 4 8
MATHUR, F 00002 1 1 O 0 2 1
TURFIN,S QO00? 0 1 0 O ) 3



WHE T OR COLLEGE
SEASON RATINZ TOTAL RATED

NAME RATING W L D CHANSE GAMES GAMES
UNDERWOOD, W 1930 7 1 5 25 - 104 5
WALHOUT,F 1923 2 &6 6 -3 14 14
WALLIN,R 1717« & 2 4 4z 12 iz
WALKER, P 16%1 4 5 2 —4& 32 29
AUGSEBURGER, L 1540« 5 2 g 7 21 13
WIENS,F 13485 &6 I 2 74 11 7
SCHOONVELD, S 12718 4 2 0o =30 12 7
MCCALLON,J 1135%# 0 1 o -1 ? 7
CHOU, S 00007 2 0 © O 9 2
TAGHAF , W 00007 1 0 0 G 1 1
TAYLOR,F Qo007 1 I o O 4 1
WILLS,E 00007 O 1 O C 1 O

FERMILAOE
SEASON RATING TOTAL RATED

NAME RATING W L D CHANGE GAMES GAMES
MOTTA.H 2035% 3 7 2 -—1zsg 22 2
SAGALOVSHEY, L 1985 10 1 3 Gz Z3 23
SFIEGEL,L 1879 11 2 o g7 2 &4
EALIHER, C 17322 4 4 = -83 Iz 25
GAINES, I 1685C 5 4 3 -52 126 119
SUMMERS, D 1409 2 1 =2 prns 11 10
WALKER, R C1369C 0 oz 1 z 137 116
FISCHLER, M 52 0 2 0 -2z 0 26
BERTOLUCCI, S Q000?11 O IR .2 1

ATE2T TYyROS
SEASON RATING TOTAL RATED

NAME RATING W L D CHANEZ GAMES GAMES
. WHEATLEY.D 19467 2 & 18 17
STOLTZ, E 1808 i 1 1 > 20 26
FARKER, L 1740 (SO O | H 83 77
OGASAKARA, L 1736 1 1 o0 1& 50 48
BROZOVICH, J 1694C 2 3 % —-27 172 130
BLAZIE,J 15387 4 1 0 44 6% S5
HARRINGER, R 1567C 0 5 o© -5z 134 113
SMITH, ER 1509 1 1 0 -z 49 Z5
SHAFF, R 14g0C 2 1 1 1z 121 F3
EROWN, J QOOCT 1 0o O G = =



